
D.1.2 Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are organised tor 

improving students' capability 

Year 

Year 

2018-19 

2022-23 

Number of 
Activities 

2018-19 

This is to certified that a total of 25 various capacity development and skills enhancement 

activities are organised for improving students' capability during last five years. 

2019-20 

2021-22 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHUR-584103. 
(Afiliatcd to Raichur University, Raichur. Re-Accredited by NAAC with �B" Grade) 

1. Soft skills 

2022-23 

2. Language and communication skills 
3. Life skills (Yoga, physical fitness, health and hygiene, self-employment and 
entrepreneurial skills) 
4. Awareness of trends in technology 

2022-23 

13 

Name of the capacity 
development and skills 
enhancement program 

Tailoring & Beautician 

Tally Training 

Orientation Programme 

Communication Skill 
Programme 

Digital Teacher 

Digital Teacher 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

Orientation Programme 

Student Refresher & 

Faculty Development 
Programme 
Digital Teacher 

2021-22 

06 

Communication Skill 

Programme 

CERTIFICATE 

Orjentation Programme 

2020-21 
Nil 

Period (from Number of 

date - to date) students 

SOFT SKILLS 

17-01-2019 to 

17-04-2019 
08-02-2023 to 
20-04-2023 

LANGUAGE & COMMUNICATION SKILLS 

13-08-2018 

02-02-2019 

01-01-2019 to 

07-02-2019 

23-08-2019 

12-08-2021 to 
18-03-2022 

27-07-2022 

01-08-2022 to 

11-09-2022 

24-02-2023 to 
31-03-2023 

2019-20 

02 

18-10-2022 

60 

44 

180 

170 

29 

150 

50 

150 

58 

70 

140 

Co-qrttr 

2018-19 

04 

lntefnal 
lam 

Name of the agencies/experts 
involved with contact details (if 

any) 

Women Empowerment of CSR 

TOTAL 
25 

Department of Industries & 
Commerce Jilla Panchayath, 

Raichur 

Programme Committee, L VD 
College, Raichur 
Programme Committee, L V D 
College, Raichur 
Department of English LVD College, 

Raichur 
Programme Committee, LVD 

College, Raichur 

Department of English LVD College, 

Raichur 
Programme Committee, LVD 
College, Raichur 

Department of English LVD College, 
Raichur 
UNXT by Unnati 

Programme Committee, L VD 
pllege, Raichur 

I College, RACHUN-U3. 

ICHU 

LYD. sse, AGHUR-03. 

enrolled 

oSSUr. 



2019-20 

2021-22 

2022-23 

2021-22 

2022-23 

Drawing Competition 

Entrepreneurship 
Programme (Earn while 
you learn) 
Yoga & Fitness 

Yoga & Fitness 

Entrepreneurship 
Programme (Earn while 
you learn) 
Yoga & Fitness 

Self Defence 

Programme 
Mehandi & Hairstyle 

Menstrual Hygiene 
Awareness 

Awareness Programme 
on Anamia 

Awareness Programme 

on Kidney 

UUCMS Awareness 

Programme 

LIFE SKILLS 

A Special Lecture on 

Digital Marketing 
A Special Lecture on 
Software Development 

13-01-2020 

09-09-2022 

10-11-2021 to 

15-06-2022 

21-06-2022 

08-09-2023 

02-10-2022 to 

03-07-2023 

24-03-2023 

10-02-2023 

29-05-2023 

12-01-2023 

02-02-2023 

21-08-2021 

14-02-2023 

26 

14-02-2023 

84 

55 

210 

85 

55 

150 

30 

26 

140 

120 

40 

50 

40 

Co-ordnetor 

Programme Committee, LVD 

College, Raichur 

Placement Cell LVD College, RaichICHV 

Department of Physical Education 
LVD College Raichur 

AWARENESS OF TRENDS IN TECHNOLOGY 

Department of Physical Education 
LVD College Raichur 
Placement Cell LVD College, Raichur 

Department of Physical Education 
LVD College Raichur 

Department of Physical Education 
LVD College Raichur 
Women Welfare Forum LVD College 

Raichur 

Department of Microbiology LVD 
College Raichur 

Women Welfare Forum LVD College 

Raichur 

Dr. Vinay Badri Bhandari Hospital 

Raichur 

Husenappa Assistant Professor 

Department of Mathematics LVD 

College Raichur 

Sunil Patil LVD Alumni student 

Bhuvaneshwari LVD Alumni Student 

Idernal 
Qualfty 

Assurance Cell 
(/QAC) 

Lan 

Venkatesh 
Desaf 

Collese, 

UCHUR03. 

PINCIPAL 
LV.D. CoUege, RAICHUR-03. 



Dr.Venkatesh B. Devaru, M.Sc., Ph. D., MBA. PRINCIPAL 

Ref/ 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHURB84403 (Affillated to Raichur University, Ralchur. Re-Accredited by NAAC wifh;/BGra 

6Ledy 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

BGA 

Co-brtinátor 

Internal 
Quality 

Assurance Cell 
(IQAC) 

Laxmi 
Venkatesh 

Desai 
Col!ege, 

RAICHURiv3. 

NOTICE 

It is observed that some of the students are facing difficulty while login to UUCMS for 
course registration and other processes ,such students are asked to attend UUCMS 
Awareness programme on 21-08-2021 

BAISe 

BserstseM. 

Grade) 
difiea of:the principal 

Ph:( 08A4286,240707 
Fax: 9FH532 240707 

e-mail: vdrcr@gmail.com 
Website: www. lvdcollege.com 

16-08-2021 

M 

Principal 

PrÍNC0PAL 
LD. Collsge, SAicHUR-03. 



Ralchur UNiversity, Raichur 



1. Introduction 

2. Aim: 

As per the regulations of the higher education council government of Karnataka, DCE 
has introduced NEP 2020 from academic year 2020-21. The admission processes Is 

completely online .Students must apply by login to UUCMS portal and have to choose 
college of interest, later college accepts the request of the students for further processes 

To make students perfect to operate UUCMS 

3. Location 

Report on UUCMS Awareness Program 

On 21-08-2021 in Seminar Hall L V D College Raichur. 

4. Method 

C 

Using Power Point presentation, following are demonstrated by Husenappa Assistant 

Professor Department of Mathematics LVD College, Raichur. 

New registration 

Adhar Upload 

21-08-202 1 

Updating residential information and other academic information 

Selection of subjects in degree 

dinator 

RAT CHUR 

Internal Qualit 
Assurance Cell (1QAC) 

Laxmi 
Venkatesh bcsai College, 

RAICHUR-03. 

PRINCIPAL 
L.V.D. College, RAICHUR-03. 



YNO 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE RAICHUR - 584 103 

2axmi\ 

Amcala eutlal 
Megka Mandana 

k 

Name of the Student 

Mahe sh 

Shaa na bosava 

Shivappa 
Culam Nabi 

Paokash 

Aah 
Acuudhe 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe's 

euutt! 

Chandu Shekco 

Nodtaí 

eainish 
13.V. 

Ambika Dhcoai 
k. Bhuvit ha 

Sunthe 
Sindhu D 

T. eouthan 

Anti uma 

Shambhgt 
Peinator 

In�ernaQuehklo% icHUR-03. Cell (1OAC) 

Class 

BA T 
BcA TSse 

BA T Sem 

RcATt 

BA 

BA T se 

Sen 

Sem 

T 

S 

Sen 

SignathaettoHU 

cPAL 
LVD. Cotteg, RAJCHUR-03 



29 

29 

30 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

34 

33 

39 

Name of the Student 

Pauita 

Saucana 

Hena 

Shashaak ulk 

Hs Mahesh 

Sanjoy kumen 
Hemootthi 

Ushaithe ys 

Sucncndoda 
Shivaptna 

Daanma 

Chaitsna 

cftintor 
Ihternal QualityAssuránce Cell (IQAC) 

Lakmi Venkztesh DesaT 

Class 

2A T S en 

BA T) sn 

SA 

S 

BA T ten 

Signae, COL 

shonb 

TC 

Suoleo 

Pu 
Deuamna 

PRÍNCIPAL L.V.D, College, RiCHUP.^ 



Dr.Venkatesh B. Devaru, M. Sc., Ph. D.,MBA. 
PRINCIPAL 

Ref/ 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHUR-584103 
(Affiliated to Raichur University, Raichur. Re-Accredited by NAAC with E Grade) 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

Ço-brdinator 
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 

Laxni Venkatesn Desai 
College,RAICHUR-03. 

NOTICE 

oftice Af the Printipa) 
Ph:l O85RAo7 
e-mail: lvdrcr@gmail.com 

Website: www. lvdcollege.com 

All BCA &6th Semester students are asked to attend special lecture on Digital 
Marketing. The above said programme is scheduled On 14-02-2023 

Date:07-02-2023 

HOD 
Department of Computer science 

PRINCIHAC 
LV.D. Collgge, RAICHUR-03A 



TARANATH SHIKSHANA SAMSTHE 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHUR 
Affliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi & Raichur University, Raichur 

AICH 

A Special Lecture on Financial Environment by Miss.Poojitha BRB 

College Raichur (20-08-2022) and Digital Marketing by Sunil Patil 
Alumni Student (14-02-2023) 

RRWCIPA 



pr.Venkatesh B. Devaru, M.Sc., Ph.D., MEBA. 
PRINCIPAL 

Ref/ 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHURS84103/* (Affiliated to Raichur University, Ralchur. Re-Accredited by NAAC withB 

Name of the Activity : Digital Marketing 
Resource person 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

Report on Digital Marketing 

: Mr. Sunil Patil Alumni Student 
:14-02-2023, Time: 10:30am to 12:30pm 

Cofofdindtor 
Internal Quality Assuranc. 

iz smi Venkatesh Desai Colleg,N 

Office of the Principal 

Date 

Number of students participated:40 
Department of Computer Science Organised Programme on Digital Marketing related to ICT 

Ph:( 08532)-240286, 240707 
Fax:+918532 240707 

e-mail: lvdrcr@gmail.com 
Website: www. lvdcollege.com 

Date: 

Digital marketing is the best & trending way of marketing nowadays. It is all about reaching customers 

via various digital channels like search engines, social media, email, and many more. Digital Marketing 

course content will make sure you master the art of online marketing by reaching your target audiences in a 

more powerful and accurate way through several digital channels, to impress and engage with them for 

converting them to customers. It helps you to develop and manage marketing techniques for your company 

website. 

ade 

RINCIPAL 
L.V.D. College, RAICHU 



SI No 

2 

to 

I3 

( 

22 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE RAICHUR - 584 103 

Name of the Student 

Y Sushma 

Simartl 

Pautthe 
Sa leha Samten 

Jeatl 

Basamm 

ghnelesla 

Wahanes h Rat O 

Nillgal 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe's 

Bharath 
Hiaa 
Ahil Yhmed 

Arotna 
Rovusa Reddy 

ViayLapcboni 
Palloi Calsa n 

Voshnai Rety! 

Co-briator 
tnternat Quatity tbsurance tett tttt 

Laxmi Venkatesh Detai College, RAICHUR-03. 

M 

Class 

BcA hs 

BCA vthse 

BCAsts 
RCA Smen 

BC4Vhse 

BA vtniero 

B CA rn 

SignatufAcHU 

Samath 

V-Atoch 

pp1CiPHL LV.D. Colege, RABEHUR-O3) 



22 

23 

23 

2 

23 

Name of the Student 

Ho hamed wcs iudetnnh 

Tehmm neorai 
mohammd Abdd th oliy 

Pamod. Kulkarn 
AÇhkai 

SrantaC;ouda MP 
Sbhash os 

T Gaydtt 
Praren Paiti 

Ohete ghaselatn tali 

Kinn aa Potula 'oieh funap 

Poothusha 
Nushy Naaz 

ishnu 
kun 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (iQAC) 

Txmi Venkatesh Desai College, RAICHUR-03. 

Class 

BCAu 

DCA) 

BCA tISan 

2 ca 

2ah Manq uma Bagn 

BCAsoat 

BcA hsen 

BCA whse 
BeA Byn 

Sign, 

BcAth Sem 

khaly 

he tor 

Siva 

PRNCIPAL 
LVD. College, RACHUR-C 



Ref/...... 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHUR-584 103. 
(AfMliated to Gulbarga University, Gulbarga. Re-Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade) 

Internal li 
Layri Vcrktc 

NOTICE 

All the BCAII & III year students are here by informed that, Department of computer 
Science VD College Raichur is organising a Special Lecture on "Software 
Developing" on 14-02-2023, all the students are asked to attend the class in FF:07 at 
10:00am without fail. 

Cell (l2AC) 
,KAICHUR-n. 

Datr: 11/02/2023 

PRIN AL 
PRINCIHAL 

L.VD. College, RAICHUR-03. 



To, 

Dr, Venkatesh B. Devaru, M.Sc., Ph,D., MBA. PRINCIPAL 

Miss.Bhuvaneshwari 

Laxmi Venkateslh Desai College, Raichur-584 103 
(Affiliated to Raichur University, Raichur) 
Re-Accredited with �B �grade by NAAC 

Accenture, 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 
INVITATION LETTER 

Finance and Operations Associate, 

Bengaluru. 

Respected madam, 

Thanking you, 

Ph. No. 08532- 240286 
240707 

Please consider our request and do the needful. 

We are kindly requesting you to share your knowledge for our BCA II and BCA VI Semester students through a Guest Lecture at our college for "Carrier Guidance Program". 

Date: 10-02-2023 

Yours faithflly 
Head of the Depatment 

Departnent of Conmputer Science 
LVD College, Raichur. 



LvD coase. Roiel 
Dportrmet Cormpt säen 
Caasiu Gut dane Progiam 

H 

Datar yoa2023 

L.V.D. Colege. RANCHUR-03. 



SI. No REGISTER NO 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

33 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Laxmi Venkatesh Desai College 

U23AB21S0001 

U23AB21s0002 

U23AB21S0003 

U23AB21S0004 

U23AB21S0005 

U23AB21S0006 

U23AB21S0007 

U23AB21 S0008 

U23AB21S0009 

U23AB21S0010 

U23AB21S0011 

U23AB21S0012 

U23AB21S0013 

U23AB21S0014 

U23AB21S0015 

Department of Comnputer Science 

U23AF21S0016 

U23AF21S0057 

B2151783 

B2151785 

B2151786 

B2151787 

B2151788 

B2151789 

B2151790 

B2151791 

B2151792 

B2151793 

B2151794 

B2151795 

B2151797 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

-B2151798 

B2151799 

RAICHUR- 584 103. 
Re-Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade 

U23AB21S0207 SYED MUSHFIO NAWAZ 

Attendance Sheet 

MOHAMMED WASIUDDIN FAIZAN 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

TEHRIMA NOORAIN 

MOHAMMED ABDUL KHALIQ 

PRAMOD KULKARNI 

ASHWINI 

SHANKARGOUDA MP 

SUBHASH GS 

M VINAY KUMAR 

T GAYITRI 

PRAVEEN PATIL 

CHETAN SHASHIKANTH TALI 

SHIVA SAGAR G 

POTHULA DINESH KUMAR 

RAHUL MANOJ KUMAR 

PRATHUSHA 

VISHNU 

ANJAN KUMAR 

H UDAYA KUMAR 

Y SUSHMA 

SAMARTH B 

TIKKAPPA 

PAVITHRA 

JYOTHI 

SALEHA SAMREEN 

RATHOD PRATHAMESH THAWARU 

BASAMMA 

APOORVA N 

SHIVALEELA 

V AKASH 

MAHANTESH PATIL D 

NILLGAL VAISHNAVI REDDY 

BHARATH 

SIGNATURE 

sat 

Vttosb 

hna 
Bhoses 

COLLE 

RAIC 



34 

35 

36 

B2151800 

B2151801 

B2151802 

HEERA 

AKHIL AHMED 

RAKESH REDDY M 

Cfe:irter Internal Quality Assurance Cell (iQA) Laxrai Venkatesh Dcsai College, RAICHUR-u3. 

Heto 

L.V.D, College, RAIiUR-03. 



LAXMI VENKATESH DESAI COLLEGE, RAICHUR-584103. 
(Aftiated to Ratchur University, Raichur, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "g" Grade 

Taranath Shikshana Samsthe 

Date of the Activity: 14/02/2023 

Name of the Activity: Software Development Related to Carrier Guidance Program 

Resource person: Miss. Bhuvaneshwari, Finance and Operations Associate, Accenture, 

Bengaluru. 

Number of students Participated: 33 

REPORT 

Course. 

Department of Computer Science organized Program on �CARRIER GUIDANCE PROGRAM" 
on 14/02/2023 at LVD College, for Final year BCA IIl and BCA VI Semester students, Resource 

Person-Miss. Bhuvaneshwari, Finance and Operations Associate, Accenture, Bengaluru. 
Around 33 participants were taken benefit of this program. The resource person has given special 
attention on developing the technical ability in software and suggested to do software testing 
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